# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM508526

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Walden-Hays, Inc.		12/17/2018	Corporation: NEW YORK

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Gladson, LLC	
Street Address:	141 W. Jackson Blvd., Suite 1220	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60604	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type Number		Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3686861	SYNDIGO	
Registration Number:	3686862	SYNDIGO NETWORKS	

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3129774405

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3129774400

Email: chitm@nixonpeabody.com

Janet M. Garetto Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 70 W. Madison Street, 35th Floor

Chicago, ILLINOIS 60602 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Janet M. Garetto
SIGNATURE:	/Janet M. Garetto/
DATE SIGNED:	02/04/2019

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=2) Assignment from Walden-Hayes to Gladson#page1.tif source=2) Assignment from Walden-Hayes to Gladson#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006574 FRAME: 0912

# WORLDWIDE TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Walden-Hays, Inc. ("Assignor"), a corporation organized under the laws of New York, USA and having an address at P.O. Box 1017, New York, New York, 10276, USA, owns trademark rights in the marks that correspond with the trademark applications/registrations shown in Schedule A (collectively the "Marks");

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the trademark applications/registrations shown in Schedule A (collectively the "Applications/Registrations") and Assignor owns any common-law rights and goodwill in the Marks resulting from use of the Marks by Assignor and/or Assignor's predecessors in interest, related companies, and/or licensees (collectively, with the Marks and the Applications/Registrations, referred to as the "Trademark Property"); and

WHEREAS, Gladson, LLC ("Assignee," collectively with Assignor referred to as the "Parties'), a limited liability company organized under the laws of Delaware, USA and having an address at 141 W. Jackson Blvd., Suite 1220, Chicago, Illinois, 60604, USA, desires to acquire all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in the Trademark Property, effective as of the date signed below;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, effective December 17, 2018, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark Property, including but not limited to the goodwill therein, and the right to sue and collect damages against third parties for all instances of past and future trademark infringement, unfair competition, trademark dilution, and other violations of the laws of any country, with respect to the Trademark Property. Assignor shall have no remaining rights whatsoever in the Trademark Property. Assignor agrees to take any further actions requested by Assignee, including but not limited to, signing country-specific trademark assignments, to further document this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Worldwide Trademark Assignment to be duly executed by their respective representatives.

ASSIGNOR: Walden-Hays, Inc.	ASSIGNEE: Gladson, LLC		
· M	DocuSigned by:		
Ву:	By:		
Title: VICE/NOS10ENT	Title: Chief Commercial Officer		

# SCHEDULE A

# LISTING OF TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Country	Application No.	Application Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
SYNDIGO	United States	77/389,640	February 6, 2008	3,686,861	September 22, 2009
SYNDIGO NETWORKS	United States	77/389,645	February 6, 2008	3,686,862	September 22, 2009
SYNDIGO	Australia			1.253,887	July 25, 2008
SYNDIGO	Canada	1,405,045	July 28, 2008	TMA779,804	October 14, 2010
SYNDIGO	European Union	007086069	July 23, 2008	007086069	July 14, 2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 006574 FRAME: 0914

**RECORDED: 02/04/2019**